
Name Horse Time Place Payout Points Top 10
1 Grace Barnett Seven 17.804 1D-1st 130.00$    NM NM
2 Makayla Raines SPS Scorpion Jet 17.920 1D-2nd 87.00$       NM NM
3 Laura Forbus Roy 18.272 10 *
4 Laycee Littlefield Nellie 18.292 9 *
5 Regina Hicks Val 18.582 2D-1st 130.00$    10 10
6 Kirby Akin Sandees Good Friday 18.607 2D-2nd 87.00$       NM NM
7 Ryann Nichols Miss B 18.660 NM NM
8 Jyme Nichols Fortunes Doc Bruce 18.706 NM NM
9 Ashlynn Buzard Bugsy 18.755 NM NM

10 Leaha Sweeney Graves Red Spangle 18.951 3D-1st 130.00$    10 10
11 Rhonda Leigh Summer 19.274 3D-2nd 87.00$       9 9
12 Krystal Burris Topper 19.329 4D-1st 130.00$    10 10
13 Jyme Nichols FamousFrenchStreaker 19.338 4D-2nd 87.00$       NM NM
14 Allie Johnson Streakin Lil Flyer 19.370 NM NM
15 Leaha Sweeney Borrego Esterlina 19.469 9 *
16 Edwyna Koetter Shiner 19.669 8 *
17 Patty Porter Macho 19.842 5D-1st 130.00$    10 10
18 Misti Raines Kissn Chicks Goodbye 19.892 5D-2nd 87.00$       NM NM
19 Alicia Honea Charro 20.175 9 *
20 Shay Simpson Whitney 21.138 NM NM
21 Elizabeth Meech Fireball 21.210 NM NM
22 Ashley Churchwell JJ 22.151 8 *
23 Claire White Squirrel 22.566 NM NM
24 Addie Johnson Eyem Okey Gold 24.659 NM NM
25 Theresa Mitchell Minnie 32.745 7 *
26 Jentri Haivala Maggie 917.752 NM NM
27 Raleigh Forse Trouble 917.819 NM NM
28 Sage Kieschnick Dreamsontherocks 918.089 1 *
29 Kimberly Hulme Love to Dual 918.545 1 *
30 Anistyn Mason Doodle 918.565 1 *
31 Rhonda Leigh Yeller 918.659 1 *
32 Edwyna Koetter Rivet 920.986 1 *
33 Jamie Bowers First to the Banner 999.999 1 *
34 Devon Bouldin Dwight 999.999 1 *

TOBRA
June 8, 2025 - Vernon, TX



Seniors
Name Horse Time Place Payout Points

1 Laura Forbus Roy 18.272 1D-1st 64.00$       10
2 Regina Hicks Val 18.582 9
3 Rhonda Leigh Summer 19.274 3D-1st 64.00$       10
4 Edwyna Koetter Shiner 19.669 9
5 Patty Porter Macho 19.842 8
6 Theresa Mitchell Minnie 32.745 7
7 Rhonda Leigh Yeller 918.659 1
8 Edwyna Koetter Rivet 920.986 1

Adult
Name Horse Time Place Payout Points

1 Makayla Raines SPS Scorpion Jet 17.920 1D-1st 72.00$       NM
2 Leaha Sweeney Graves Red Spangle 18.951 3D-1st 72.00$       10
3 Krystal Burris Topper 19.329 9
4 Allie Johnson Streakin Lil Flyer 19.370 NM
5 Leaha Sweeney Borrego Esterlina 19.469 8
6 Alicia Honea Charro 20.175 7
7 Shay Simpson Whitney 21.138 NM
8 Ashley Churchwell JJ 22.151 6
9 Kimberly Hulme Love to Dual 918.545 1
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JUNIORS
Name Horse Time Place Payout Points

1 Laycee Littlefield Nellie 18.292 1D-1st 41.00$       10
2 Anistyn Mason Doodle 18.515 1D-2nd 28.00$       9
3 Kirby Akin Sandees Good Friday 18.607 NM
4 Ryann Nichols Miss B 18.660 NM
5 Ashlynn Buzard Bugsy 18.755 NM
6 Ella O'Neal Rain 19.262 2D-1st 69.00$       10
7 McKenna Boyle Divas Awesome Whiz 19.384 3D-1st 41.00$       10
8 Brenna Boyle Hidin N the Boonies 19.406 3D-2nd 28.00$       9
9 Aniyah Mendoza Hank 20.014 NM

10 Claire White Squirrel 21.377 NM
11 Raleigh Forse Trouble 917.819 NM
12 McKenna Boyle Bar Miss Hombre Lena 921.084 1
13 Zoey Sowell Roo 921.557 1

YOUTH
Name Horse Time Place Payout Points

1 Quinn Brocklehurst Fancy 20.132 1D-1st 24.00$       10
2 Keasley Kloxin Maxine 25.913 2D-1st 14.00$       10
3 Kamri Miller Peppy 38.422 2D-2nd 10.00$       9
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